

California Youth Soccer Association, Inc. 1040 Serpentine Lane, Suite 206, Pleasanton, CA 94566-4754 Team Official Registration and Risk Management Disclosure Form

Your Involvement:
Administrator
Coach
Referee
Volunteer
Other
(Select all that apply)

n

n n

n

n

		*Gender CPR Trained
*Legal Last Name	*Birth Date	M F Y N
*City	*State	*Zip
*Home Phone	Cell Phone	
Occupation	Business Phone	
OF THE TWO		
IDENTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS BELOW		
entification	State	Expiration Date
		* REQUIRED FIELDS
	*City *Home Phone Occupation OF THE TWO ENTS BELOW	*City *State *Home Phone Cell Phone Occupation Business Phone OF THE TWO Fax Phone

*Have you ever been convicted of a crime outside the state of California? **n** YES **n** NO

I request to be fingerprinted so I may qualify to volunteer for or be employed by California Youth Soccer Association (Cal North) or operate under contract with one of our affiliate organizations. I also certify that I have no physical illness or impairment, which will make participation in soccer related activities dangerous to me. I understand that in requesting and being fingerprinted I may be disqualified or terminated ("Fail") for volunteering if, according to the guidelines approved by the Board of Directors, the results of the background check and review process shows evidence of moral turpitude, dishonesty, or fraud to such a degree as to cause the Board to be concerned for the wellbeing of those who would be associated with me as a volunteer.

I also understand that if I am arrested while I am registered as a volunteer with Cal North, a Subsequent Arrest Report (SAR) will be generated and forwarded to the Organization's Custodian of Records. Receipt of an SAR may result in suspension of my ability to volunteer and this possible suspension is at the sole discretion of the Custodian of Records.

I understand that the Chairman or designee will inform me if I "Fail" or am suspended and am not permitted to volunteer. I further understand that a copy of my report obtained from the Department of Justice which did not meet the volunteering criteria will be mailed to my address of record.I further understand that no specific information from an SAR or from the results of the background check will be disseminated to anyone not authorized by law.

If a suspension of volunteering is due to an SAR report, I understand that I may again be eligible to volunteer IF the outcome of the SAR has a result which falls within the Board's volunteering guidelines. It shall be my responsibility to inform the Custodian of Records of the final outcome of the arrest with the appropriate legal documents. The Custodian of Records will then recommend to the President either a "Pass" or "Fail" with respect to my ability to volunteer.

I understand my only recourse to dispute a suspension or "Fail" is to file a written appeal through the Chairman or designee. The Chairman/designee will review all evidence submitted and issue a final adjudication which is not subject to further review.

I will abide by the rules and regulations set forth by the California Youth Soccer Assn, Inc., United States Youth Soccer, United States Soccer Federation and its affiliated Leagues and Clubs, including the acknowledgment of having and maintaining at least the minimum amount of insurance as required by the State of California per the State Vehicle Code. I agree to notify California Youth Soccer Association representatives that I do not have such coverage if at any time I am asked to use my personal or non-owned vehicle for affiliated youth soccer activities. Furthermore, I agree to not allow any person who does not have authorization and/or insurance to drive my vehicle for affiliated youth soccer activities.

I further understand that not every crime nor circumstance may be covered in the "Pass" or "Fail" guidelines put forth by the Board. For any area not specified by the Board as either "Pass" or "Fail", I will abide by the decision of the designated Custodian of Records, understanding that he/she is making a decision which, in his/her opinion, will be in the best interests of the group, these actions subject to Chairman's review. As such, I hold the League, the Board, and the Organization's Custodian of Records completely harmless for any decisions made which may adversely affect my ability to volunteer.

I declare under Penalty of Perjury under the laws of the State of California that the information that I have furnished on this form is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Date

© 2012 California Youth Soccer Association - Not to be reproduced without permission.